
4

Program Fee
Program Fee: The Students will have to pay the Program Fee at the beginning of each Semester as per the due dates which will be 
indicated in the Fee Schedule. The First Semester fee is to be paid on or before August 16, 2024.

Fee Particulars (`)

UG Programs Years Program Fee Per 
Semester

Total Program 
Fee

Caution Deposit 
(Refundable)

B.Tech (CSE, CE & Mechtronics Engineering) 4 50,000 4,00,000 10,000
B.Tech Lateral Entry (CSE & CE) 3 50,000 3,00,000 10,000
BCA 3 20,000 1,20,000 5,000
BCA Data Science 3 20,000 1,20,000 5,000
BCA Cyber Security 3 20,000 1,20,000 5,000
BCA AI & IOT 3 20,000 1,20,000 5,000
B.Sc (Non-Medical) (Honours) 3 17,500 1,05,000 5,000
B.Sc (Medical) (Honours) 3 17,500 1,05,000 5,000
B.Com (Professional) 3 20,000 1,20,000 5,000
BBA (Professional) 3 22,500 1,35,000 5,000
Apprenticeship Based BBA – Logistics 3 25,000 1,50,000 5,000
BA Humanities 3 15,000 90,000 5,000
BA English (Honours) 3 15,000 90,000 5,000
LLB 3 30,000 1,80,000 5,000
BA-LLB (Honours) 5 30,000 3,00,000 5,000
BBA-LLB (Honours) 5 30,000 3,00,000 5,000
B.Pharmacy 4 50,000 4,00,000 10,000
B.Pharmacy – Lateral Entry 3 50,000 3,00,000 10,000
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PG Programs Years Program Fee 
per semester

Total 
Program Fee

Caution Deposit 
(Refundable)

M.Com (Professional) 2 22,500 90,000 5,000
MBA 2 45,000 1,80,000 5,000
MCA 2 27,500 1,10,000 5,000
M.Sc. Physics 2 22,500 90,000 5,000
M.Sc. Chemistry 2 22,500 90,000 5,000
M.Sc. Mathematics 2 22,500 90,000 5,000
M.Sc. Botany 2 22,500 90,000 5,000
M.Sc. Pharmaceutical Chemistry 2 22,500 90,000 5,000

Research Programs (Full Time) Years Program Fee 
per semester

Total 
Program Fee

Caution Deposit 
(Refundable)

Ph.D. in Management / Commerce - 40,000 2,40,000 10,000
Ph.D. in Chemistry - 40,000 2,40,000 10,000
Ph.D. in Physics - 40,000 2,40,000 10,000
Ph.D. in Mathematics - 40,000 2,40,000 10,000
Ph.D in Computer Science and Engineering - 40,000 2,40,000 10,000
Note: Subject to approval

Proposed Programs (Full Time) Years Program Fee 
per semester

Total 
Program Fee

Caution Deposit 
(Refundable)

B.Ed. 2 50,000 2,00,000 5,000
Integrated B.Ed. 4 35,000 2,80,000 5,000
LLM 1 40,000 80,000 5,000
Ph.D in Pharmaceutical Science Min. 3 40,000 2,40,000 10,000
Ph.D in Law Min. 3 40,000 2,40,000 10,000

Note 1 : In addition to the above program fee, students needs to pay the following fee along with the last semester program fee.
(1) Alumni Association Membership Fee: 1,500, (2) Convocation Fee: 3,000
Note 2 : The Proposed Courses are subject to the approval of the Govt./ Bodies

Caution Deposit: All students are required to pay the caution deposit along with the first semester fee. The caution deposit will 
be refunded to students on completion of the program. Caution Deposit and Security Deposit are not adjustable against Program 
Fee and other dues.
Hostel Facility: The Hostel accommodation is available for the Girls in the University Campus and for Boys at Plot No. C - 132, 
HIMUDA Integrated Township, V.P.O: Mandhala, Via: Barotiwala, Tehsil: Baddi, District: Solan – 174103, Himachal Pradesh (which is 
approximately 5 K.M from the University Campus).
Hostel Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2024-25

Hostel Single Occupancy 
(Per Month)(`)

Double Occupancy 
(Per Month)(`)

Triple Occupancy 
(Per Month)(`)

Caution Deposit 
(Refundable)(`)

Girls 3,500 2,500 - 7,500
Boys - - 2,000 7,500

Hostel Mess Charges for Girls & Boys: Hostellers have to pay `4,500 per month (fixed) for the Mess charges. 
Transport Facility: For the Students travelling from the surrounding areas to the Campus, the transport facility is available. Fee as 
applicable will be charged at the time of admission.
Semester System: The University follows the Semester system for all its Program. Each Academic Year consists of two Semesters. 
Continuous Evaluation through monthly tests, assignments and quizzes etc., along with an End-Semester Examination is conducted 
for each Semester.
Elective Courses: The Academic Structure of the Program provides Students with an opportunity to choose elective Courses from 
the bouquet of Courses offered by the University. The actual offering of the electives will however depend on an optimal number of 
Students opting for the same elective. It is up to the University to offer or not to offer a particular elective Course.
Scholarships: Scholarships are provided to the Meritorious Students.
Award of Degree: After the successful completion of the Program, the Students will be awarded a Degree in their respective 
discipline by the University subject to the Rules/Regulations of the University.
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Merit Scholarships

Program Percentage achieved in 
qualifying Examination

Amount of 
Scholarship * (`)

B.Tech (L) (3 Years)
  ≥ 90% 90,000

  ≥  80% to < 90% 75,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 60,000

BBA (Professional)  
(3 Years)

  ≥ 90% 40,500
  ≥  80% to < 90% 33,750
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 27,000

BBA (Logistics)  
(3 Years)

  ≥ 90% 45,000
  ≥  80% to < 90% 37,500
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 30,000

B.Sc Non-Medical (Hons.)
B.Sc Medical (Hons.) 

(3 Years)

  ≥ 90% 31,500
  ≥ 80% to < 90% 26,250
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 21,000

B.Com (Professional) (3 Years) / 
BCA (3 Years)

  ≥ 90% 36,000
  ≥ 80% to < 90% 30,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 24,000

BA (Humanities)  
(3 Years)

  ≥ 90% 27,000
  ≥ 80% to < 90% 22,500
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 18,000

BA English (Hons.) 
(3 Years)

  ≥ 90% 27,000
  ≥ 80% to < 90% 22,500
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 18,000

B.Ed (2 Years)
  ≥ 90% 60,000

  ≥ 80% to < 90% 50,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 40,000

B.Ed Integrated 
(4 Years)

  ≥ 90% 84,000
  ≥ 80% to < 90% 70,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 56,000

B.Pharmacy (4 Years)
  ≥ 90% 120,000

  ≥ 80% to < 90% 1,00,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 80,000

B.Pharmacy (LE)
(3 Years)

  ≥ 90% 90,000
  ≥ 80% to < 90% 75,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 60,000

BBA-LLB (Hons) /  
BA-LLB (Hons)  

(5 Years)

  ≥  90% 90,000
  ≥ 80% to < 90% 75,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 60,000
  ≥ 60% to < 70% 45,000

LL.B  (3 Years)

  ≥ 90% 54,000
  ≥ 80%  to < 90% 45,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 36,000
  ≥ 60% to < 70% 27,000

LL.M  (1 Year)
  ≥ 90% 24,000

  ≥ 80%  to < 90% 20,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 16,000

MBA (2 Years)
  ≥ 90% 54,000

  ≥ 80% to < 90% 45,000
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 36,000

M.Com (Professional) (2 Years) / 
M.Sc (2 Years)

  ≥ 90% 27,000
  ≥ 80% to < 90% 22,500
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 18,000

MCA (2 Years)
  ≥ 90% 33,000

  ≥ 80% to < 90% 27,500
  ≥ 70% to < 80% 22,000

2. Merit Scholarships for B.Tech students based on past
academic record: Scholarship amount based on percentage
achieved in Class XII. The scholarship will continue semester
after semester only on maintaining the minimum GPA given in
the table. Details of the merit scholarships are given below.

Class XII 
percentage  

(%)

Scholarship 
Amount 

(`)

Initial 
Scholarship 

Offered at the 
time of Joining 

(`)

Balance 
Scholarship 

Amount 
(`)

Remarks

≥ 90  120,000 50,000 70,000

Balance scholarship amount will be 
disbursed equally in seven semesters    
(II to VIII Semesters) on maintaining 
GPA   ≥ 8.00 in the previous 
semester.

≥ 80 to 
< 90 100,000 44,000 56,000

Balance scholarship amount will be 
disbursed equally in seven semesters    
(II to VIII Semesters) on maintaining 
GPA   ≥ 7.00 in the previous 
semester.

≥ 70 to 
< 80 80,000 38,000 42,000

Balance scholarship amount will be 
disbursed equally in seven semesters    
(II to VIII Semesters) on maintaining 
GPA   ≥ 6.00 in the previous 
semester.

≥ 60 to 
< 70 60,000 32,000 28,000

Balance scholarship amount will be 
disbursed equally in seven semesters    
(II to VIII Semesters) on maintaining 
GPA   ≥ 6.00 in the previous 
semester.

≥ 55 to 
< 60 40,000 26,000 14,000

Balance scholarship amount will be 
disbursed equally in seven semesters    
(II to VIII Semesters) on maintaining 
GPA   ≥ 6.00 in the previous 
semester.

B. Merit Scholarships based on Semester-wise Performance:
Up to 10% of the Students of the batch will be awarded merit
scholarships in addition to the scholarship based on the past
academic record. In case of tie, scholarship amount would be
divided equally.

Academic Performance (CGPA)
Category I Category II Category III

≥9.00 ≥8.50-<9.00 ≥8.00-<8.50

Program Semester 
Fee

Amount of Scholarship *  
(In `) Per Semester

B.Tech (4 Yrs) 50,000 15,000 11,000 7,500
B.Tech (L) (3 Yrs) 50,000 15,000 11,000 7,500
BBA (Professional) (3 Yrs) 22,500 6,750 4,950 3,375
BBA (Logistics) (3 Yrs) 25,000 7,500 5,500 3,750
B.Sc Non-Medical (Hons.) / 
B.Sc Medical (Hons.) (3 Yrs) 17,500 5,250 3,850 2,625

BCA (3 Yrs) 20,000 6,000 4,400 3,000
B.Com (Professional) (3 Yrs) 20,000 6,000 4,400 3,000
BA (Humanities) /  
BA English (Hons.) (3 Yrs) 15,000 4,500 3,300 2,250

B.Ed (2 Yrs) 50,000 15,000 11,000 7,500
B.Ed Integrated (4 Yrs) 35,000 10,500 7,700 5,250
B.Pharmacy (4 Yrs) 50,000 15,000 11,000 7,500
B.Pharmacy (LE) (3 Yrs) 50,000 15,000 11,000 7,500
BBA-LLB (Hons) /  
BA-LLB (Hons) (5 Yrs) 30,000 9,000 6,600 4,500

LLB (3 Yrs) 30,000 9,000 6,600 4,500
LLM (1 Yr) 40,000 12,000 8,800 6,000
MBA (2 Yrs) 45,000 13,500 9,900 6,750
M.Com (Professional) (2 Yrs) 22,500 6,750 4,950 3,375
M.Sc (2 Yrs) 22,500 6,750 4,950 3,375
MCA (2 Yrs) 27,500 8,250 6,050 4,125

The ICFAI University Himachal Pradesh offers Merit scholarships to the Students pursuing the UG and PG Programs. The scholarships 
are based on the performance in qualifying Examination and Semester wise performance during the Program.
A. 1. Merit Scholarships based on past academic record: The percentage achieved in qualifying examination (or its equivalent)
will decide the amount of scholarship. The scholarship will continue semester after semester only on maintaining the minimum 6.0
GPA.
* Note: - Above Scholarship amount would be adjusted equally 6 installments for B.Tech (Lateral Entry), BBA, B.Sc., B.Com, BCA Program. and 4 installments
for MBA, M.Com and M.Sc. Program. First Semester scholarship amount shall be adjusted against fees in the second Semester.




